
McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 
0 

AMIE JAMIESON 
Direct (503) 595-3927 

amie@mcd-law.com  

July 30, 2010 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: Docket No. UE 219 

PacifiCorp's attorneys, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, hereby provide notice of the firm's new 
address as follows: 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 th  Ave., Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 

The phone numbers and emails for McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC will remain the same. 

Very truly yours, 

( 
Amie Jamieson 

cc: 	Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 0 Fax: 503.595.3928 ® www.mcd-law.com  

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 • Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
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I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

3 UE 219 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email addressed 

4 to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below. 

5 
David B. Hatton Melinda Davison 

6 Assistant Attorney General Davison Van Cleve PC 
Department of Justice 333 SW Taylor — Ste. 400 

7 1162 Court St. NE Portland, OR 97204 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 mail@dvclaw.com  

8 david.hatton@state.orus 

9 Glen H. Spain Kelcey Brown 
Pacific Coast Federation of Fishermen's Public Utility Commission Of Oregon 

10 Associations (PCFFA) and PO Box 2148 
Institute for Fisheries Resources (IFR) Salem Or 97301 

11 fish1ifr@aol.com  kelcey.brown@state.orus 

12 Steve Kirk Chris Stine 
Oregon Dept. of Environmental Quality Oregon Dept. of Environmental Quality 

13 steve.kirk@state.or.us  chris.stine@state.or.us  

14 Rick Kepler Ken Homolka 
Oregon Dept. of Fish and Wildlife Oregon Dept. of Fish and Wildlife 

15 rick.j. kepler@state. or. us ken. homolka@state. or. us 

16 Mary Grainey Ron C. Kohanek 
Oregon Water Resources Dept. Oregon Water Resources Dept. 

17 mary. s.g rainey@wrd. state. or. us ron.c.kohanek@wrd.state.orus 

18 Peter Brucker Kurt Burkholder 
Salmon River Restoration Council Oregon Dept. of Justice 

19 ptbp2day@gmail.com  kurt.burkholder@doj.state.orus 

20 Kate Miller Charlton H. Bonham 
Trout Unlimited Trout Unlimited 

21 kmiller@tu.org  cbonham@tu.org  

22 Richard Lorenz Laurence Cable 
Cable Huston Benedict Cable Huston Benedict 

23 Haagensen & Lloyd LLP Haagensen & Lloyd LLP 
1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 200 1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 200 

24 Portland, OR 97204-1136 Portland, OR 97204-1136 
rlorenz@cablehuston.com  Icable@cablehuston.com  
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Randal Falkenberg 
RFI Consulting 
PMB 362 
8343 Roswell Road 
Sandy Springs, GA 30350 
consultrfi@aol.com  

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Raymond Myers 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
ray@oregoncub.org  

Bob Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Carl Ullman 
Klamath Tribes 
Klamath Water Project 
bullman3@earthlink.net  

Richard Roos-Collins 
Natural Heritage Institute 
100 Pine Street, Ste. 1550 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
rrcollins@n-h-Lorg 

Lisa Brown 
Waterwatch Of Oregon 
Lisa@Waterwatch.Org  

DATED: July 30, 2010 

John Corbett 
Yurok Tribe 
jcorbett@yuroktribe.nsn.us  

Kevin Elliott Parks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
kevin@oregoncub.org  

Gordon Feighner 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
gordon@oregoncub.org  

S. Craig Tucker 
ctucker@karuk.us  

Mark C Rockwell 
NCFFF 
summerhillfarmpv@aol.com  

Brett Swift 
American Rivers 
320 SW Stark St - Ste 418 
Portland, OR 97204 
bswift@amrivers.org  

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
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Portland, OR 97205 
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